

A Program of Community Action Partnership Hillsborough and Rockingham Counties A Program of Community Action Partnership Hillsborough and Rockingham Counties And Child Care Aware of New Hampshire 88 Temple Street, Nashua, NH 03060 Telephone: (603) 578-1386, x2527 or 1-855-393-1731 Fax: (603) 578-1736 www.nh-connections.org or www.CAPHR.org

## Associate Degree Participation Agreement <u>Family Child Care</u>

Please initial below

## (AF) – Family Child Care Scholarship

## Participant Agrees to:

- Contribute 5% of tuition costs for each class supported by TEACH NH
- Attend courses
- Establish schedule for release time when semesters are in session
- Commit to working in child care for 12 months after completing contract
- Complete and return claim for reimbursement of release time (Form C) before the end of the semester
- Notify TEACH NH within 10 days of any changes of recipient's employment status

(Recipient's Signature)

(Date)

Return this agreement with scholarship application to: TEACH Early Childhood® NH 88 Temple Street Nashua, NH 03060 Fax: (603) 578-1736

Email: teachnh@caphr.org



TEACH NH is a program of Child Care Aware of New Hampshire and Community Action Partnership Hillsborough and Rockingham Counties. The preparation of this document was financed under a Contract with the State of New Hampshire, Department of Health and Human Services, with funds provided in part by the State of New Hampshire and/or such other funding sources as were available or required, e.g., the United States Department of Health and Human Services.